

GAHC010157272019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA 232/2019

1:M/S AMBA INDUSTRIES
(A UNIT OF M/S AMBA BANIJYA (P) LTD.), SABOTI, AIRPORT ROAD, P.O.
NORTH LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, WESTERN RAILWAY, MUMBAI- 20.

2:UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER
N.F. RAILWAY
GUWAHATI-11

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K P MAHESWARI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NF RLY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

Date : 23-09-2019

Heard Ms. N Hussain, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. Bhaskar Sarma, learned standing counsel for the Railway authorities.

Admit, returnable by four weeks.

Call for the LCR of Original Application No.III-35/2009 from the Railway Claims Tribunal, Guwahati.

Extra copies of the memo of appeal be served on the learned standing counsel for the Railway Authorities within 3(three) days.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant