

GAHC010157272019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MFA/232/2019**

M/S AMBA INDUSTRIES  
(A UNIT OF M/S AMBA BANIJYA (P) LTD.), SABOTI, AIRPORT ROAD, P.O.  
NORTH LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, WESTERN RAILWAY, MUMBAI- 20.

2:UNION OF INDIA  
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER  
N.F. RAILWAY  
GUWAHATI-11

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K P MAHESWARI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NF RLY**

Linked Case : MFA/199/2019

UNION OF INDIA  
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER  
NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY  
GUWAHATI  
MALIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN- 781011.

VERSUS

M/S. PURBANCHAL CEMENT LTD.  
VILLAGE SARUTARI  
MOUZA- SONAPUR  
P.O. BYRNIHAT  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
PIN- 782402  
ASSAM.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. B SARMAH  
Advocate for : MR. K P MAHESWARI appearing for M/S. PURBANCHAL CEMENT  
LTD.

Linked Case : MFA/122/2019

M/S. PURBANCHAL CEMENTS LTD.  
VILL.- SARUTARI  
MOUZA- SONAPUR  
P.O. BYRNIHAT  
DIST.- KAMRUP- 781402  
ASSAM.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER  
N.F. RAILWAY  
MALIGAON  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM- 781011.

2:GENERAL MANAGER  
EASTERN RAILWAY

KOLKATA.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. K P MAHESWARI  
Advocate for : SC  
NF RLY appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 23-06-2022**

On the request of Ms. C Saha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. KP Maheswari, learned counsel for the appellant with the consent of the learned counsel for the other side, list the matters after the ensuing summer vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**