

GAHC010157272019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA/232/2019

M/S AMBA INDUSTRIES
(A UNIT OF M/S AMBA BANIJYA (P) LTD.), SABOTI, AIRPORT ROAD, P.O.
NORTH LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, WESTERN RAILWAY, MUMBAI- 20.

2:UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER
N.F. RAILWAY
GUWAHATI-11

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K P MAHESWARI, MS. M SHARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NF RLY, MR H P GUWALA (R-2),MR. B K DAS (R-1,2)

Linked Case : MFA/199/2019

UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER
NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
GUWAHATI
MALIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 781011.

VERSUS

M/S. PURBANCHAL CEMENT LTD.

VILLAGE SARUTARI
MOUZA- SONAPUR
P.O. BYRNIHAT
DIST.- KAMRUP
PIN- 782402
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. B SARMAH
Advocate for : MR. K P MAHESWARI appearing for M/S. PURBANCHAL CEMENT LTD.

Linked Case : MFA/122/2019

M/S. PURBANCHAL CEMENTS LTD.

VILL.- SARUTARI
MOUZA- SONAPUR
P.O. BYRNIHAT
DIST.- KAMRUP- 781402
ASSAM.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER
N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781011.

2:GENERAL MANAGER
EASTERN RAILWAY

KOLKATA.

Advocate for : MR. K P MAHESWARI
Advocate for : SC

NF RLY appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2026

1. Heard Mr. M. Yepto, the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2, who prays for an adjournment. Also heard Mr. D. Rathi, the learned counsel for the appellant, who does not raise any objection.
2. The prayer is allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed on 18.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant